

Mat-113/25
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 02
29.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner No 1 is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner No 2 is absent by petition through Ld Advocate praying for time due to unavoidable circumstances.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16.01.2026 for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon